(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1417.

Lot No.Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	n
United Verde Ex. Gold, Silver Copper T.	Mune Os.
KNOWN AS THE	
Mineral Point	
Verde	Mining District,
Jovepai County, Conzun	d
Section Proximale, Township 6 North, Range	2 Eersh
Surveyed under instructions dated Jehnay 54, 18	
by J. J. Ferhie	outy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located fine 15/99 lunended Jan. 31 -, Survey commenced Sebruary 9 4,	1800.
Survey completed Jehnany 7th,	
Heldress.	
H. H. Hule	
allent for Claus	
Jeromes	•
Jerome augn	uel.

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

WE, & St. Druper and C. C. Fisher
do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
the Mining Claim of United Verle Ex, Led Silver & Copper Mining
Company, known as the
Company, known as the
situate in mining district,
situate in While mining district, furapaci County, Guynne ,
in Section, Township No, Range No
EH Drafer, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before My commission expires me this day of lebruary, 18 or
J. J. Fisher Nobury Public
I, 6.6. Fisher , do solemnly swear that I will well and
truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
of the Mining Claim of Mileel Verde Ex. Lold lilou & Copper Mining Carryrang
known as the Mannerel Point,
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
& & Fisher, Axeman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said 6.6. Fuller
My commission express before me this 8 day of
May 10. 10 10. Sebruary, 1800. Jebruary J. Fisher Notary Oribeic
J. J. Julier
E SIA
I, do solemnly swear that I will
well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
survey of the Mining Claim of Miled Veile & Grey Dilver T
Lopper Mining Company
survey of the Mining Claim of Miled Verde & Grey Dilver T Leopper Mining Company, known as the Mining Point,
more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
E A Draker Flasman.
May 10, 1000.
710 to 201111 10016
Sormay, 1900.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said own with the said of the said

2

Sung stomit

Feet

Mineral (Point Doles.

Beginning at cor. NO1. Identical with he, also with cor. NO3. Survey 501151, 1888 I de,

If \$ 25° 49' & 518 fet from Cir. NO3. Survey NO 592. Wate Hampton Forte.

It line alone 8×15 ries, 12 ries, above ground.

Aurounded by more, of alones. Itone marked M. P. NO1-1417. Lowner stone marked 1888,

NO3-1151. It on a perfoly ry 1800 to flace, marked 18.18. 111. P. NO1-1417.

Brs. 8 170 115' H 25.5 feet.

St 1 cm a perfolyre, recte in place, marked 18.18. 711. P. NO1-1417.

St. No. P. NO1-1417, Ins. S. 40 40 & 245 feet.

U. X. M. P. NO1-1417, Ins. S. 40 40 & 245 feet.

Theree. N 8° 311 W

Vav. 111° E.

547 To Cor. NO2. I dealical with hoadion.

And also with cor. No3. Jerona bode, Dur.

No1152. at N 83° 30 & 172 feet from cor. NO3.

Sur. No 593, Hade Gampton hole.

Therefrey time 6×8 rins, 12 rins, above

ground, wing lide a mon. J vients

3×3 feet. China received M. P. NO2
1417. Some Line received J. No3-1152.

No bearing, expailable.

Thence Ng. 51'st

187 Lo U.V. & P. R.R. diness End and week

717.9 Is Con. NO3. Identical with Fre.

At Briphyrus Plane 8×10×2× ries, Ret one

fort in ground and Dunimeded by

a mon. g stines. Stine marked M.V.

No3-1417. At on a perphyry rock in place,

mund B.R. M. P.No3-1417 bes. S 90 30 & 18.6 Jut.

At ton a perphyry rock in place, marked

13. R. M. P. No3-1417, brs, S 16° 20 W 17.6 Jut.

Survey UNO 1417

Jest

300

Van. 111° &

Van. 111° &

Van. 111° &

Van. No. 1. I dente out with Loc, at intersection of line 3-11, Jerune tode

Our, No. 1182. with him 3-11 Warning tode,

Ourney No. 10711 11, at 8 17° 56 & 37 feet from our, No. 1, Hancis tode,

Ex, No. 1, Hancis tode,

If build bline 4×15×94 ries, Det one fort in Journal, Duranded by a more,

of things, Sime marked M. P. 18° 11-1417,

It in a granigile or ex si peace.

Marked. 13. 12. M. P. Sout-1417. Les,

A 19 47 & But of iel. The other bearings

Theree & 17° 36 &

55%

To U.V. & P.R.R. Course East & west To our. NOS, Delercheout with Pro, and with on. NOS. Warrier Pode, Rurry No

A Prime Plane 5 × 10 × 24 mis. Det oux foot in ground, Deine marked M.P. 105-1414. Denne bline marked W. 1803-1074 A. Hong side Freith a mous, I stones 3 × 5 feet A + on line reef, marked 03.18. M.P. No 11-1117 brs. & 110° 8'E 15 juil.

At tow line rest, marked 13.18. M.D. AD11-11117, bis. 8 43° 55 H 9.7 Jul

Thence A 86° 2 E View. 14° E View. 14° E Juney of exterior bound wies.

104

(3/

Istal area Mineral Point Sud. 5,91/2 owness
Loss Orrea in Conflict wilk

Vade Lampton, Dur. No 592 1.079 acres.
Loss area in Conflict with

Jerme Poli. Survey No 1152 2.454 " 3.538 acres

Not area Mineral Point Tole 2.464 acres.

This observe is broaded on unsurry of land approximately in Township 16 Vich Runge 2 East, Citie v Last River Meredien in Vence. Mining District, Javapai bount Original.

Expensione of Friend Hundred Dollars,

I consify that the value of the buter

and improvements upon this claim,

placed thereone by the charmond and

ils transfers is less there five

turbuled sections and that having

misprovements original of:

Discover Cut Sps. Which bis, None It 87 gold, from our Not, but & x 28 feet, 8 foot fuce Malie Doo, or

Mine present dent of ments the mine appeared to rend in a south westerly derection bo feet from descovery ceet.

Lend in a North westerly direction
1238 feet to Morth west corner of cliente.

Luvey No 1417,

Instrument

This survey was made with as builty Social Transit, The courses, were deflected found he brue. Mindeaux as Gelermand by Doian and Odnies observations, The destainer were measured with a ros foot steel huis.

ment May 3:1900

M. J. Fisher 11. S. Drp. Min. Herry.

Mineral Point Lode.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consistsof:-

Dis. Cut No. 1 previously reported.

Tunnel No. 2, which brs. from cor. No. 5,

N. 12° 38' E. 66ft. Tunnel 4x6 ft. 46ft. long.

Approach 6x12 ft. 8ft. face.

Course of tunnel S. E.

Valare

\$560.00

Prescott Ariz.

Sept. 19th, 1902.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

one, U. Dund, and Sprace N. Crain
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted in a Maries all Prints
in While Mining District Jarapac County,
Situate District. County,
Arizona Territory, for which
ha ${\mathcal Q}$ made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor Lexceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further, that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Horace Il Cerain
Korace M. Cerain
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of weeksee
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
day of Seft. , 190
10/17
15967b200-10-1900
my Commission 3
1 / 1/20 / 10 V. 20 (905)

Certificate of U.S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor Ger	eral for	· ,
do hereby certify that Fiv	Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expende	ed or
improvements made by cl	timant or 1ts grantors, upon the mining clai	m of
\mathcal{V} nited Verde Ex. Gol	d, Silver & Copper Mining Co., by G. W.	Hull
Agent for claimant.	in the second of	
known as the	Mineral Point	·····,
situate in	Verde mining dis	strict,
Yavapai	County, Arizona	•
in Section approx. T	ownship No. 16 N. , Range No. 2 E. (unsurv	eñeg)
that said improvements co	nsist of Discovery shaft No. 1, previousl	¥
reported, value \$200	.00, and tunnel No. 2, which brs. from c	or.
No. 5, N. 12° 38' E.	66 ft., tunnel 4 x 6 ft., 46 ft. long, a	pproa
6-x 12 ft., 8 ft. fa	ce, course of tunnel S.E., value \$560.00	
	in	
,	and that no portion of said labor or improvements has	been
included in the estimate of	expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the rep	ort of
J. J. Fish	er, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor,	dated
Sept. 19th, 1902	U. S. Surveyor General for Arizona	-
P	U. S. Surreyor General for Arizona	
Office of U.S. Surveyor Ger	eeral,	
Phoenix, Arizo	na,	
Sept. 20th	,1902, 18	

Affidavit of Work.

Survey No. 1417.

Mineral Point Lode.

being first duly sworn, deposes and says, that the work and improvements on Tunnel No. 2, Mineral Point Lode, Survey No. 1417, was completed prior to the expiration of the period of publication, towit; the 22nd, day of January 1901.

Territory of Arizona

County of Yavapai.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\mathcal{Z} \mathcal{S}$

My full

day of October

1902

My commission expires

Notary Public.

Nov. 201/905.

Affidavit of completion of improvements on Mineral Point lode, Mineral entry No.454, Prescott, Mineral survey No.1417.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, (County of Yavapai, (ss.

H.E. Wilcox, of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he was paymaster for the United Verde Extension Gold, Silver and Copper Mining Company, a corporation, on the fifth day of January 1901, and that he is acquainted with the Mineral Point mining claim in Verde Mining District, County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona, for which the United Verde Extension Gold, Silver and Copper Mining Company, a corporation by its Attorney in Fact, has made application for patent under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title Thirty-two, Revised Statutes of the United States, and t that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and grantors were made prior to the thirty-first day of December 1900 and prior to the expiration of the period of publication, towit, January 22nd1901. Said deponent says that he paid for the completion of said work by a draft on T.F. Miller Co., of Jerome Arizona, to one Anton Ivancovich, on the fifth day of January 1901.

H.E. Wilcox

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this Eighteenth day of December 1902.

and for the County of Yavapai, Arizona

My commission expires, Jan 18 190

y

Certificate of U.S.Dep. Min. Surveyor in reference to the completion of five hundred dollars worth of improvements upon the Mineral Point lode, Survey No. 1417.

I, J. J. Fisher, U.S.Dept. Min. Surveyor, do hereby certify that the improvements to the value of five hundred dollars, upon the Mineral Point lode, Survey No. 1417, was completed prior to the 22nd, day of January 1901, and that I base my certificate upon the affidavit of H. E. Wilcox, which accompanies this certificate.

Prescott Ariz.

December 23rd, 1902.

U.S.Dept. Min. Surveyor.

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE.

DEPARTIMET OF THE INTERIOR.

Office of the U. S. Surveyor General.

Phoenix, Arizona, Dec. 24,1902

I, Hugh H. Price, U. S. Surveyor General for the District of Arizona, do hereby certify, that there has been five hundred dollars worth of improvements made upon the Mineral Point lode mining claim, survey I'c. 1417, and I further certify that said improvements were made prior to the expiration of the period of publication, towit, January 22,1901.

In witness whereof, I have bereunte set my hand and affixed the seal of my office, this 24th day of lecember 1902. Mughttence

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by . J. Fisher
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
of Miled Kille & Gold, Silver & Copper Winny Compu
known as the Milled Point
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
E Haraber
, Chainman.
le le Feiler, Chainman.
le. le. Feiher , Arman. Edd Draper , Flagman.
E. Druper ; Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, le le Draper
We, ESS raper and b. b. Feiher , do solemnly swear that we assisted for the corner and
Seiher , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Milited Parde Ex, Gold,
Silver & Copper Mining Company
4
Minimal Coint, known as the represented
represented represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
aug, ma
CHDrafer, Chainman. GGFisher, Chainman. GGFisher, Axman.
Contraction of the state of the
C = A = Axman.
EHD after, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
J. J. Feiher
To the time

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Jesher , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solelanly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for
Hornay 5/1906, Thave, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining Claim of Miled Verde Ex, Gold Silver Copper Mining Co.
, known as the
Situate in Walle & Mining District
Flevapee' County, august, in Section, Township No. 16 N, Range No. 2 E
and designated as Survey No. 1417. , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or dis grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
1'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said 2 3 Justin
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a notary Cublic in Eg
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a notary Cublic in England for youafai County arize, Derre, this fourth day of may 1900.
giba O. Trour
notary Jublic.

My commission expires Nov. 2, 1901

MINERAL POINT.

AMENDED LOCATION CERTIFICATE.

Territory of Arizona, 55: County of Yavapai,

Know all Men by these presents, That G.W.Hull, the undersigned, has this 31st day of Jan. 1900, amended, located and claimed, and by these presents does amend, locate and claim, by right of discovery and amended location, in compliance with the Mining Acts of Congress, approved May 10, 1872, and all subsequent acts, and with local customs, laws and regulations 1500 linear feet and horizontal measurement, on the Mineral Point lode, vein or deposit, along the vein thereof, with all its dips, angles andvariations as allowed by law, together with 300 feet on each side of the middle of said vein at the surface, so far as can be determined from present developments, and all veins, lodes, ledges or developments. ledges or deposits and surface ground within the lines of said claim 50 feet running Southerly from the center of discovery cut, and 1450 feet Northerly from center of discovery, said discovery being situated upon said vein, lode or deposit and within the linesof said claim, in Verde Mining District, County of Yavapai and Territory of Arizona, and is described by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the N.E. corner monument of the 1888 mining claim, thence running Westerly along the North end line of 1888 mining claim to the S.E. corner of the Warrior lode, thence N.W. along the East side line of Warrior Mining Claim to where the Jerome Mining Claim intersects the Warrior, thence Easterly 300 feet to N.E. corthence in a S.E. direction about 750 feet to S.W. corner of Jerome Mining Claim, thence S.E. about 450 feet to N.E. of horizontal This Mining Claim, thence S.E. about 450 feet to place of beginning. This

being the same lode originally located on the 15th day of June, 1899 and recorded on the 14th day of August 1899, in Book 51 of Mines, Pages 371 - 372, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

This further and amended certificate of location is made without waiver of any previously acquired rights, but for the purpose of correcting any errors in the original location, description or record.

G.W.HULL.

Date of original loc. June 15/1899. Date of amended certificate Jan. 31st, 1900. Witness, J.J.Fisher.

(Seal)

Recorded at request of J.J.Fisher, Jan. 31", A.D.1900, at 3:40 o'clock P.M. in Book 51 of Mines, Pages _____, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

W.I.Johnson,

County Recorder.

By E.C.Averyt, Deputy.

Territory of Arizona, §

I, W.I.JOHNSON, County Recorder in and County of Yavapai, for the County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona, and Custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the amended Notice of Location of the "Mineral Point" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 51 of Mines, Page
, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my official seal this the 1st day of February, A.D.1900.





County Recorder.

"MINERAL POINT".

This is to certify that I, W. Hull, have this 15th day of June taken up and located the Mineral Point Mining Claim, situated in Verde Mining District, Yavapai County Arizona Territory.

Said discovery is situated about 50 feet Northerly of the Nort h end of the 1888 Hining Claim and about 1200 feet North westerly from United Verde Copper Co.works in Verde Hining District, Yavapai County Arizona Territory.

The bound_ries being as follows: Commencing at the Mortheast corner monument of the 1888 Mining Claim and running westerly along the Northerly line of the (1888) Mining Claim to the South west corner monument of the Worrior Mining Claim, Thence Northwesterly along the Easterly side line of said Worrior Mining Claim to where the Jerome Mining Claim intersects with said Worrior Mining claim, thence Southerly along the West lines of the Jerome and Wade Hampton Mining claims to place of beginging being a fraction of a claim, all said mining claims are situated in aforesaid district.

I claim all dips, spurs, angles and every thing pertaining to said location also all right garanteed under the United States laws in Holding said Mining Location.

G.W.Hull.

Recorded at request of G.W.Hull, Aug 14" A.D.1899, at 9 o'clock A.M.in Book 51 of Mines, pages 371-372, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) W.I.Johnson,

By F.H. Walker, Deputy.

County Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZOMA,) SS:

I,W.I.JOHNSON, County Recorder in and for said County, in said Territory, and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Notice of location of the "Mineral Point" Hining Claim, as the same appears of record in Book 51 of Mines, pages 371-372, records of Yavapai County,

Arizona.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

official Seal, this 6th day of Oct. 1892

By E. C. aunty Recorder. By E. C. auny Deputy



Surveyed Feb. 9, 1900. by J. J. Fisher U.S. DEp. Min. Sunyer.

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Lucron, Aryona.
July 23-1900. ,18.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for Dist. of Aryona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of Mutts Verde Ex. Gold,
Tilver, Es Copper Minng- Co.
, known as the
Mineral Point
situate in Wardl mining district,
Javapai County, Arizona.
in Section , Township No. , Range No.
, designated as Survey No. 1417
executed by J.J. Fisher, U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Jubruary 9, 1900, 18 , under my instructions dated
February 5" 1900, 18 , have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. Λ true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
Gewze Christ U. S. Surveyor General for Aryona.
U. S. Surveyor General for Aryona.